

AME:  
**orktown WWTP GSC**  
 OCATION:  
 orktown, IN

ARCH. OR CONTRACTOR:  
 Thieneman Construction, Inc. and BF&S  
 TYPE OF WORK: DEMO  
 Description: **Demolish and dispose of metal digester lid previously removed by TCI**

**PROPOSED C.O.**  
**02**

STIMATED BY: CS PRICED BY: CS EXTENDED BY: CS CHECKED BY: BE DATE: 8/4/2020

DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	LABOR / EQUIP		MATERIAL		SUB	TOTAL
			UNITS	TOTAL	UNITS	TOTAL		
<b>Labor &amp; Equipment</b>								
Labor Foreman	5	day	\$620.00	\$3,100.00				\$3,100.00
Operator	5	day	\$720.00	\$3,600.00				\$3,600.00
CAT 330	1	wk	\$5,528.00	\$5,528.00				\$5,528.00
Processor attachment for Excavator	1	wk	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00				\$2,800.00
Rubber Tire Backhoe	1	wk	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00				\$1,430.00
								\$1,100.00
mob/demob of Excavator	2	ea	\$550.00	\$1,100.00				
Small Tools / Consumables (5.0% of Labor)	1	ls			\$877.90	\$877.90		\$877.90
<b>Completed work/Process CO</b>								
Contract Manager		hr	\$160.00					
Project Superintendent	5	hr	\$150.00	\$750.00				\$750.00
Project Manager	2.5	hr	\$150.00	\$375.00				\$375.00
Project Engineer		hr	\$95.00					
Project Coordinator	1	hr	\$75.00	\$75.00				\$75.00
			Subtotal=	\$18,758.00	Subtotal=	\$877.90		\$19,635.90

Labor 15.00% \$2,813.70  
 Material 15.00% \$131.69  
 Subs 5.00%  
 \$22,581.29  
 Bond

TOTAL ADDS \$22,581.29

NET CHANGE \$22,581.29

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

\$22,581

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: